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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF V-F PETROLEUM INC.
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO Case No. 20861

APPLICATION OF V-F PETROLEUM INC.
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO Case No. 20862

UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE

Applicant V-F PETROLEUM INC. requests that hearing in the above-referenced cases be
continued to August 20, 2020. These cases are currently set for a special hearing on July 24, 2020,
along with a competing application filed by Centennial Resource Prod., LLC, in Case No. 20831.
All parties have agreed to continue the competing applications, and the applicants are filing
motions for continuance in their respective cases.

Respectfully submitted,
MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS, P.A.

By:__ /s/ Sharon T. Shaheen
Sharon T. Shaheen
John F. Mcintyre
Post Office Box 2307
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307
Telephone: (505) 986-2678
sshaheen@montand.com
jmcintyre@montand.com

Attorneys for V-F Petroleum, Inc., Fuel
Products, Inc., Gahr Energy Co., Mark K.
Nearburg, Sandra K. Lawlis, Lodge Exploration,
LLC, and HFLP E&P, LLC
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on the following
counsel of record by electronic mail on July 21, 2020:

Michael H. Feldewert

Adam G. Rankin

Julie Broggi

Kaitlyn A. Luck

Holland & Hart, LLP

P.O. Box 2208

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504
(505) 988-4421
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
jbroggi@hollandhart.com
kaluck@hollandhart.com

Attorneys for Centennial Resource Production, LLC

/s/ Sharon T. Shaheen
Sharon T. Shaheen
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